
 

Elizabethan Suite 
Town Hall, Knowsley 
Street, Bury,  
BL9 0SW 
 

• Monday 11 April 

• Thursday 14 April  

• Monday 25 April  

8.30am – 5.30pm 
 

Radcliffe 
United Reformed 
Church 
Blackburn Street, 
Radcliffe, M26 3WQ 
 
• Wednesday 6 April 

• Thursday 7 April 

• Wednesday 20 April 

• Thursday 21 April 

• Saturday 30 April  

8.15am – 5.15pm  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ramsbottom  
Civic Hall 
Market Place, 
Ramsbottom, 
BL0 9AJ  
 

• Saturday 9 April 

8.30am – 4pm 
(updated time) 

*Due to a high demand 
for booked appointments 
at the above clinic, walk-

in appointments are 
limited, please book if 

you can* 
 

• Saturday 16 April  

• Saturday 23 April  

• Saturday 30 April  

8.30am – 1pm 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prestwich 
Vaccination Clinic  
Prestwich Walk-in 
Centre building,  
Fairfax Road, 
Prestwich, M25 1BT 
 
• Friday 8 April  

• Sunday 10 April  

9am – 4.30pm  
 

*Due to a high demand 
for booked appointments 
at the above clinics, walk-

in appointments are 
limited, please book if 

you can* 
 

• Friday 22 April 

• Sunday 24 April  

9am – 4.30pm  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

                                            Updated: Clinics until the end of April 2022 

*Our vaccination sites are very busy at the moment,  
walk-in capacity is limited, please book in advance if you can* 

We offer first dose, second dose, booster and spring booster vaccinations for 
eligible people when they are due 

People aged 16+ can walk-in or book for a first, second or booster vaccination when they are due: 

• 16 and 17 year olds are due their second dose 12+ weeks after the first; age 18+ (including within 3 
months of turning 18) is 8+ weeks after the first. 

• Booster vaccinations are due three months after the second.  

People aged 75+ and people aged 16+ with a weakened immune system can walk-in or book for their 
spring booster six months after their initial booster vaccination.  

Vaccinations for eligible young people aged 15 and below are available when they are due but are by 
appointment only.   

To book please visit: Covid-NHS bookings - Greater Manchester 
Or call 0161 983 2300, Monday to Friday, 9am to 5pm. 

 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/coronavirus-vaccination/coronavirus-vaccine-people-with-severely-weakened-immune-system/
https://covid.nhsbookings.com/gmpcn

